
ENTER THE 
DRAGONS

A&E COMEDY AND HOUSE PRESENT

A Guardian best show at the 2018 Edinburgh Fringe 
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‘TOTALLY UNAPOLOGETIC AND BRILLIANTLY  
OUTRAGEOUS. A FLAWLESS SHOW’ 

THREE WEEKS



“Brilliantly written, original comedy  
at its finest. Uproariously funny
and unexpectedly uplifting –
go and see it, it’s cheaper
than therapy” 
FUNNY WOMEN

An archetypal classical Hero is reframed as a mature woman in the modern world. Gripped by fear at her 
advancing years, the woman sets off on an epic quest to defeat Chronos, the god of time. Can she halt the 
inevitable – ageing?

Written and performed by Abigail Dooley and Emma Edwards of A&E Comedy, Enter the Dragons is a 
hilarious, surreal odyssey through the challenges of growing older, exploding myths about beauty, sex 
and femininity.

Expect fantastical characters, raidiculous puppetry, extreme wigs, physical comedy and delightfully  
dark humour.

Sixty minutes of absolute laugh-out-loud joy, dissent and touching humility for anyone who is  
considering ageing.

Please note: this show contains scenes involving nudity, haze and strong language

Fri 02 Nov, 7.30pm 
BEDFORD The Place Theatre 
theplacebedford.org.uk/

Sat 03 Nov, 8pm 
MAIDSTONE MidKent Theatre 
ticketsource.co.uk/midkent

Tue 06 – Sat 10 Nov 
LONDON The Pleasance 
pleasance.co.uk

Tue 13 Nov, 7.30pm 
PETERSFIELD Bedales 
bedales.org.uk/events

Wed 14 Nov, 7.30pm 
WELLS NEXT THE SEA The Maltings 
wellsmaltings.org.uk/

Thu 15 Nov, 8pm 
DISS Cornhall 
thecornhall.co.uk/

Fri 16 Nov, 8pm 
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD The Old Town Hall 
oldtownhall.co.uk

Wed 21 Nov, 8pm 
ISLE OF WIGHT Ventnor Exchange 
ventnorexchange.co.uk

Thu 22 Nov, 7.30pm 
FAREHAM Ashcroft Arts Centre 
ashcroft.org.uk

Sat 24 Nov, 7.30pm 
OXFORD The Old Firestation 
oldfirestation.org.uk

 tour co-presented by house
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